
 

 

West Yorkshire UKSPF  

Local Authority Single Point of Contact 

In West Yorkshire £30m of the UKSPF allocation has been allocated to the five local authorities to support the delivery of a hyper 
local programme which aims to complement a number of regional programmes. For UKSPF opportunities in each of the Local 
Authority areas please contact the relevant individuals as outlined in the Single Point of Contact document available here.   

Local Authority Name Position Email Tel 

City Of Bradford 
Metropolitan 
District Council 

Ingunn 
Vallumroed 

Programme Delivery 
Manager, Economy 
and Development 

ingunn.vallumroed@bradford.gov.uk 

 

07816 355406 

Joanne 
Hainsworth 

Strategic Programmes 
Manager 

Joanne.Hainsworth@bradford.gov.uk 07816 351479 

Calderdale 
Council 

Vicky McGhee 
Programme Lead – 
Inclusive Economy 

Vicky.mcghee@calderdale.gov.uk 

 

 

 

 

07712 305025 

Leonora 
Aigbokhae 

Programme Manager 
– Economy and 
Investment 

leonora.aigbokhae@calderdale.gov.uk 

 

07594 647989 

mailto:ingunn.vallumroed@bradford.gov.uk
mailto:Joanne.Hainsworth@bradford.gov.uk
mailto:Vicky.mcghee@calderdale.gov.uk
mailto:leonora.aigbokhae@calderdale.gov.uk


 

Local Authority Name Position Email Tel 

Kirklees Council 

Chris Duffill 
Head of Business, 
Economy & Growth 

chris.duffill@kirklees.gov.uk 

01484 221000 

 

07807 123278 

Allison Porter 

Employment Lead – 
Growth & 
Regeneration 
Manager 

allison.porter@kirklees.gov.uk 

 

01484 221000 

Caroline Scovell 
Growth and 
Regeneration Project 
Officer 

Caroline.Scovell@kirklees.gov.uk 01484 221000 

Leeds City 
Council 

Ashley Lucas 
Operational Lead - 
UKSPF 

Ashley.lucas@leeds.gov.uk 0113 378 0549 

 

Fiona Bolam 

Head of Economic 
Policy 

Fiona.bolam@leeds.gov.uk 

01135 351882 

07562 439569 

Wakefield 
Metropolitan 
District Council 

Charlotte Audsley 
Economic Programme 
Manager 

caudsley@wakefield.gov.uk  07717 763996 

Jamie Appleton 

Service Manager – 
Skills and Business 
Development 

jappleton@wakefield.gov.uk 

 

07768 526120  
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